

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2486 OF 2026

Ranjit Rajaram Pawar & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
Sahajeevan Apartment Owners
Association and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Parshurami, Advocate i/b Rohan Barge for the Petitioners.
Ms. Aditi Naikare, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Smt. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent No.6-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Ms.Naikare waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
- 1.1) Learned AGP Smt. Gavhane waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.6.
- 2) Learned Advocate Ms.Naikare for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 seeks time to take instructions.
- 2.1) At her request, stand over to 5th March, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)