

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2486 OF 2026**

Ranjit Rajaram Pawar & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.Sahajeevan Apartment Owners
Association & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Parshurami a/w. Adv. Rohann Barge for the Petitioners.
Ms. Aditi S. Naikare for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th April 2026

PC.:-

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to obtain instructions from Respondent No.6.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 15th April, 2026.
- 3) To be listed under the caption 'for directions'.
- 4) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**