

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2486 OF 2026**

Ranjit Rajaram Pawar & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

Sahajeevan Apartment Owners
Association & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Rohan Barge for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.H. Kankal AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane i/by Adv. Aditi S. Naikare for the Respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.****PC.:-**

1) Learned AGP on instructions submitted that, pursuant to the Order dated 15th April, 2026, the concerned Deputy Registrar has paid a cost of Rs.50,000/- to the Bar Council of Maharashtra and Goa's Advocate Academy and Research Center. A photocopy of covering letter dated 17th April, 2026, to that effect is produced on record.

2) Learned AGP tendered across the bar an Affidavit of Shri. Shankar Shelar, Returning Officer of Respondent No.1-Society.

- 3) At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioners, stand over to 22nd April, 2026.
- 4) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2026.04.22
10:44:51 +0530